Inauguration of Regional Directorate of NCDC at Panchkula, Haryana



Inauguration ceremony of new NCDC Regional Office building by Shri. T.V.S.N. Prasad, Add. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana and Shri. Sundeep Kumar Nayak, MD, NCDC.



A new office building for **Regional Directorate of NCDC was inaugurated in Panchkula, Haryana on 10th September 2021 on Ganesh Chaturthi.** Activities of NCDC in the states/UTs of Haryana, Punjab, Jammu-Kashmir, Ladakh and Chandigarh are being looked after by NCDC

Regional Office of Panchkula which was previously located in Chandigarh since the year 1972.

- 2. The office was inaugurated by Shri. T.V.S.N. Prasad, Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Haryana and Shri. Sundeep Kumar Nayak, Managing Director, NCDC. Other dignitaries like Shri. Satender Kumar Gupta, DIG Prisons ,Haryana, officers from Cooperation Department, MDs of Cooperative Federations, NABARD, Indian Potash Ltd. and Finance Department of Government of Haryana were also present in the event.
- 3. Shri T.V.S.N. Prasad, Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Haryana praised NCDC for quick decision making in the financial matters. To mark the occasion Shri. Sundeep Kumar Nayak, MD, NCDC added that after 49 years the most awaited building has become operational. The Regional Directorate, Chandigarh was previously operated in the rented accommodation since 1972. He also ensured that the cooperatives of Punjab, Haryana, Jammu-Kashmir, Ladakh and Chandigarh will surely be benefitted from this regional office of NCDC.



Shri. T.V.S.N. Prasad, Add. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana and Shri. Sundeep Kumar Nayak, MD, NCDC along with NCDC team and other Government Officials in front of the new building of NCDC Regional Directorate, Panchkula.